PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Orahn PREISS-BLOOM	08/22/2010
Ishay ATTAR	08/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LifeBond Ltd	
Street Address:	HaEshel 7, Industrial Park	
Internal Address:	PO Box 3048	
City:	Caesarea	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	38900	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11978713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)952-9023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3019521011

Email: dvorah@drdgraeser.com

Correspondent Name: Dr. D. Graeser Ltd

Address Line 1: 9003 Florin Way

Address Line 2: c/o Discovery Dispatch

Address Line 4: Upper Marlboro, MARYLAND 20772

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dvorah Graeser

Total Attachments: 1

501315968

 $source \verb|=| 450 Assignment signed \verb|#page| 1.tif$

PATENT

REEL: 025117 FRAME: 0617

119/8/13

CH \$40 00

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Orahn PREISS-BLOOM	4 HaShlosha, Zichron Yakov, 30900, Israel
	Vitkin 26, Haifa 34755,Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

LifeBond Ltd.
P.O Box 3048, Ha-Eshel 7, Industrial Park
Caesarea
38900
Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

HEMOSTATIC MATERIALS AND DRESSING

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/978,713

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations, reexaminations, extensions and substitutes thereof, and any right, title and interest in provisional applications to which said application claims priority, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Assignors further agree to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at Assignees\ expense, including the execution of non-provisional, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications; and

Assignors hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceedings in which said invention(s) or any patent application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

Signed this 2 2 day of Ayyust 2010

Orann PREISS-BLOOM

RECORDED: 10/11/2010

Ishay ATTAR

PATENT REEL: 025117 FRAME: 0618